

**ECR #: 4**

**Title: Remove Reference to PCI Spec**

**Release Date: Nov. 15, 1996**

**Impact: Clarification**

**Spec Version: A.G.P. 1.0**

**Summary:**

One reference to the PCI spec remains in Chapter 4.

**Background:**

The AGP spec will be completely divorced from the PCI spec and stand on its own. The first paragraph of chapter 4 says that the PCI spec will be referenced when possible. Note 2 to Table 4-3 refers to figure 4-7 in the PCI spec.

**Change Current Specification:**

The first paragraph, last line of chapter 4 should be changed to: "Most of the electrical requirements are also similar to the PCI spec, with extensions to allow the higher transfer rate."

The last line of note 2 to Table 4-3 should be changed to: "This slew rate must be met across the minimum peak-to-peak portion of the clock or data waveform as shown in figure 4-??." A figure like that of 4-7 (PCI) should be imported into section 4.2.2.3.